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SCHEDULE article 5

Year 7 List
1. The schools and pupil referral units referred to in article 4(1)(d) of this Order are—

School and Pupil Referral Unit Name School Number and Pupil Referral Number
Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council

Brynmawr Foundation School 6775401

Pen-y-Cwm Special School 6777011

Tredegar Comprehensive School 6774061

Bridgend County Borough Council

Brynteg School 6724078
Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen 6724086
Cynffig Comprehensive School 6724059
Heronsbridge School 6727003
Maesteg School 6724071
Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076
Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012
Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085

Caerphilly County Borough Council

Bedwas High School 6764093
Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104
Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500
Lewis Girls” School 6764077
Lewis School Pengam 6764075
Newbridge School 6764031
Risca Community Comprehensive School 67640068
St Cenydd Community School 6764065
Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011
Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073

Cardiff City and County Council

Cardiff High School 6814039
Cathays High School 6814054
Eastern High School 6814076

Fitzalan High School 6814042
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Greenhill Special School
Llanishen High School

Radyr Comprehensive School
St Ilityd’s Catholic High School

The Bishop of Llandaff Church in Wales High

School
Willows High School
Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Plasmawr

Carmarthenshire County Council
Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Bro Myrddin

Bryngwyn School
Glan-y-Moér School

Ysgol Gyfun y Strade

Ceredigion County Council
Ysgol Henry Richard

Conwy County Borough Council
Conwy Education Centre

Dyffryn Conwy School
Eirias High School
John Bright School

Ysgol Aberconwy
Denbigshire County Council

Ysgol Uwchradd Glan Clwyd
Gwynedd Council

Brynrefail School

Godre’r Berwyn School
Moelwyn School

Ysgol Bro Idris

Ysgol Eifionydd

Ysgol Friars

Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council

Afon Taf High School
Bishop Hedley Catholic High School
Cyfarthfa High School

Monmouthshire County Council
Caldicot School

Chepstow School

6817001
6814051
6814070
6814600
6814608

6814041
6814072

6694056
6694054
6694053
6694052

6675501

6621109
6624035
6625402
6624022
6624023

6634020

6614004
6615501
6614031
6615500
6614009
6614036

6754011
6754600
6754013

6794066

6794065
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School and Pupil Referral Unit Name School Number and Pupil Referral Number
King Henry VIII School 6794064
Monmouth Comprehensive School 6794060

Neath Port Talbot Council
Cefn Saeson Comprehensive School 6714064

Newport County Borough Council
Bassaleg School 6804030
Caerleon Comprehensive School 6804059
Lliswerry High School 6804026
Maes Ebbw School 6807002
Newport High School 6804025
St Joseph’s RC High School 6804602
St Julian’s Secondary School 6804003
The John Frost School 6804020
Ysgol Bryn Derw 6807004
Ysgol Gyfun Gwent Is Coed 6804060

Pembrokeshire County Council
Ysgol Bro Preseli 6684064
Ysgol Caer Elen 6685500

Powys County Council
Crickhowell High School 6664024
Llanidloes High School 6664002
Maesydderwen School 6664021
Penmaes School 6667004
Ysgol Bro Hyddgen 6665500
Ysgol Llanfyllin 6665501

Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council
Bryn Celynnog Comprehensive School 6744019
Cardinal Newman Catholic School 6744602
Maesgwyn Special School 6747006
Park Lane Special School 6747008
Pontypridd High School 6744022
Tonyrefail Community School 6745503
Ty Gwyn Education Centre 6741106
Y Pant School 6744096
Ysgol Garth Olwg 6745504

Ysgol Gyfun Rhydywaun 6744105
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Ysgol Hen Felin

Ysgol Llanhari
City and County of Swansea
Bishop Gore School

Bishop Vaughan Catholic School
Bishopston Comprehensive School
Dylan Thomas Community School
Morriston Comprehensive School
Pontarddulais Comprehensive School
Ysgol Gyfun Gwyr

Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Bryn Tawe
Ysgol Pen y Bryn

Vale of Glamorgan Council
Llantwit Major School

St Richard Gwyn Catholic High School
Stanwell School

Torfaen County Borough Council
Abersychan School

Croesyceiliog School
Crownbridge Special School
Torfaen Pupil Referral Unit
West Monmouth School

6747011
6745500

6704044
6704600
6704069
6704076
6704033
6704072
6704074
6704078
6707000

6734060
6734612
6735400

6784070
6784051
6787012
6781100
6784072



