SCHEDULE article 5

Year 7 List

1. The schools and pupil referral units referred to in article 4(1)(d) of this Order are—

Bridgend County Borough Council Brynteg School 6724078 Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen 6724086 Cynffig Comprehensive School 6724059 Heronsbridge School 6727003 Maesteg School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076 Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 6764077 Lewis School 718 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	School and Pupil Referral Unit Name	School Number and Pupil Referral Number
Pen-y-Cwm Special School 6777011 Tredegar Comprehensive School 6774061 Bridgend County Borough Council Brynteg School 6724078 Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen 6724086 Cynffig Comprehensive School 6724059 Heronsbridge School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076 Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff Ligh School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814054	·	
Bridgend County Borough Council Brynteg School 6724078 Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen 6724086 Cynffig Comprehensive School 6724059 Heronsbridge School 6727003 Maesteg School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076 Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 6764077 Lewis School 718 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Brynmawr Foundation School	6775401
Bridgend County Borough Council Brynteg School 6724078 Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen 6724086 Cynffig Comprehensive School 6724059 Heronsbridge School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076 Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Pen-y-Cwm Special School	6777011
Brynteg School 6724078 Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen 6724086 Cynffig Comprehensive School 6724059 Heronsbridge School 6727003 Maesteg School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076 Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Tredegar Comprehensive School	6774061
Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen Cynffig Comprehensive School Gynffig Comprehensive School Gr24059 Heronsbridge School Gr24071 Pencoed Comprehensive School Pencoed Comprehensive School Gr24076 Ysgol Bryn Castell Gr27012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd Gr24085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School Glanynant Learning Centre Gr61104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 Gr65500 Lewis Girls' School Gr64077 Lewis School Pengam Gr64075 Newbridge School Gr64075 Newbridge School Gr64068 St Cenydd Community Comprehensive School Gr64068 St Cenydd Community School Gr64073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School Gathays High School Gathays High School G814076 Eastern High School G814076	Bridgend County Borough Council	
Cynffig Comprehensive School Heronsbridge School Maesteg School Pencoed Comprehensive School Pencoed County Borough Council Bedwas High School Glanynant Learning Centre Pencoed Council Pencoed County Borough Council Pencoed County School Pencoed Council Pencoed County Coun	Brynteg School	6724078
Heronsbridge School 6727003 Maesteg School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076 Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764068 St Cenydd Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen	6724086
Maesteg School 6724071 Pencoed Comprehensive School 6724076 Ysgol Bryn Castell 6727012 Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814076	Cynffig Comprehensive School	6724059
Pencoed Comprehensive School Ysgol Bryn Castell Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School Risca Community Comprehensive School St Cenydd Community School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6814039 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Heronsbridge School	6727003
Ysgol Bryn Castell Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd 6724085 Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School Risca Community Comprehensive School 8764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814076	Maesteg School	6724071
Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Pencoed Comprehensive School	6724076
Caerphilly County Borough Council Bedwas High School 6764093 Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Ysgol Bryn Castell	6727012
Bedwas High School Glanynant Learning Centre Gréf1104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 Gréf4077 Lewis Girls' School Cewis School Pengam Friedrich Pe	Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd	6724085
Glanynant Learning Centre 6761104 Idris Davies School 3 - 18 6765500 Lewis Girls' School 6764077 Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School 6764031 Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Caerphilly County Borough Council	
Idris Davies School 3 - 18 Lewis Girls' School Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School Risca Community Comprehensive School St Cenydd Community School Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre Heolddu Comprehensive School Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6764077	Bedwas High School	6764093
Lewis Girls' School Lewis School Pengam 6764075 Newbridge School Risca Community Comprehensive School 8t Cenydd Community School Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6764075 6764068 6764065 6764065 6764073	Glanynant Learning Centre	6761104
Lewis School Pengam Newbridge School Risca Community Comprehensive School St Cenydd Community School Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre Heolddu Comprehensive School Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School Cathays High School Eastern High School 6764073 6814076	Idris Davies School 3 - 18	6765500
Newbridge School Risca Community Comprehensive School St Cenydd Community School Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre Heolddu Comprehensive School Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School Cathays High School Eastern High School 6764068 6764065 6764065 6764065 6764073 6814073	Lewis Girls' School	6764077
Risca Community Comprehensive School 6764068 St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Lewis School Pengam	6764075
St Cenydd Community School 6764065 Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Newbridge School	6764031
Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre 6767011 Heolddu Comprehensive School 6764073 Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Risca Community Comprehensive School	6764068
Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	St Cenydd Community School	6764065
Cardiff City and County Council Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Trinity Fields School and Resource Centre	6767011
Cardiff High School 6814039 Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Heolddu Comprehensive School	6764073
Cathays High School 6814054 Eastern High School 6814076	Cardiff City and County Council	
Eastern High School 6814076	Cardiff High School	6814039
	Cathays High School	6814054
Fitzalan High School 6814042	Eastern High School	6814076
	Fitzalan High School	6814042

School and Pupil Referral Unit Name	School Number and Pupil Referral Number
Greenhill Special School	6817001
Llanishen High School	6814051
Radyr Comprehensive School	6814070
St Illtyd's Catholic High School	6814600
The Bishop of Llandaff Church in Wales High School	6814608
Willows High School	6814041
Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Plasmawr	6814072
Carmarthenshire County Council	
Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Bro Myrddin	6694056
Bryngwyn School	6694054
Glan-y-Môr School	6694053
Ysgol Gyfun y Strade	6694052
Ceredigion County Council	
Ysgol Henry Richard	6675501
Conwy County Borough Council	
Conwy Education Centre	6621109
Dyffryn Conwy School	6624035
Eirias High School	6625402
John Bright School	6624022
Ysgol Aberconwy	6624023
Denbigshire County Council	
Ysgol Uwchradd Glan Clwyd	6634020
Gwynedd Council	
Brynrefail School	6614004
Godre'r Berwyn School	6615501
Moelwyn School	6614031
Ysgol Bro Idris	6615500
Ysgol Eifionydd	6614009
Ysgol Friars	6614036
Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council	
Afon Taf High School	6754011
Bishop Hedley Catholic High School	6754600
Cyfarthfa High School	6754013
Monmouthshire County Council	
Caldicot School	6794066
Chepstow School	6794065
	2

School and Pupil Referral Unit Name	School Number and Pupil Referral Number
King Henry VIII School	6794064
Monmouth Comprehensive School	6794060
Neath Port Talbot Council	
Cefn Saeson Comprehensive School	6714064
Newport County Borough Council	
Bassaleg School	6804030
Caerleon Comprehensive School	6804059
Lliswerry High School	6804026
Maes Ebbw School	6807002
Newport High School	6804025
St Joseph's RC High School	6804602
St Julian's Secondary School	6804003
The John Frost School	6804020
Ysgol Bryn Derw	6807004
Ysgol Gyfun Gwent Is Coed	6804060
Pembrokeshire County Council	
Ysgol Bro Preseli	6684064
Ysgol Caer Elen	6685500
Powys County Council	
Crickhowell High School	6664024
Llanidloes High School	6664002
Maesydderwen School	6664021
Penmaes School	6667004
Ysgol Bro Hyddgen	6665500
Ysgol Llanfyllin	6665501
Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Co	
Bryn Celynnog Comprehensive School	6744019
Cardinal Newman Catholic School	6744602
Maesgwyn Special School	6747006
Park Lane Special School	6747008
Pontypridd High School	6744022
Tonyrefail Community School	6745503
Tŷ Gwyn Education Centre	6741106
Y Pant School	6744096
Ysgol Garth Olwg	6745504
Ysgol Gyfun Rhydywaun	6744105
<u> </u>	

School and Pupil Referral Unit Name	School Number and Pupil Referral Number
Ysgol Hen Felin	6747011
Ysgol Llanhari	6745500
City and County of Swansea	
Bishop Gore School	6704044
Bishop Vaughan Catholic School	6704600
Bishopston Comprehensive School	6704069
Dylan Thomas Community School	6704076
Morriston Comprehensive School	6704033
Pontarddulais Comprehensive School	6704072
Ysgol Gyfun Gŵyr	6704074
Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Bryn Tawe	6704078
Ysgol Pen y Bryn	6707000
Vale of Glamorgan Council	
Llantwit Major School	6734060
St Richard Gwyn Catholic High School	6734612
Stanwell School	6735400
Torfaen County Borough Council	
Abersychan School	6784070
Croesyceiliog School	6784051
Crownbridge Special School	6787012
Torfaen Pupil Referral Unit	6781100
West Monmouth School	6784072